

**COMMENT LETTER 53 - FARMERS FOR WATER, LAURENCE G. STERLING  
(SEPTEMBER 24, 1996), RECEIVED SEPTEMBER 24, 1996**

**Response to Comment 53-1**

*Comment Summary: The comment requests consideration of small on-farm storage reservoirs.*

Refer to Master Response 14, located in Section 6.2 of this document, concerning the use of small reservoirs.

